TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM603902

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlantic Pacific Equipment, Inc.		10/16/2020	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantic Pacific Equipment, LLC	
Street Address:	10904 Crabapple Road	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30075	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5380456	HI-VIS
Registration Number:	4794117	AT-PAC
Registration Number:	4794116	AT-PAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7129

Email: clkiedrowski@jonesday.com **Correspondent Name:** Carrie L. Kiedrowski, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie L. Kiedrowsik
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie L. Kiedrowski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Atlantic Pacific Equipment - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Atlantic Pacific Equipment - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Atlantic Pacific Equipment - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Atlantic Pacific Equipment - Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0790

900575534

source=Atlantic Pacific Equipment - Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif source=Atlantic Pacific Equipment - Certificate of Conversion#page6.tif source=Atlantic Pacific Equipment - Certificate of Conversion#page7.tif

Control Number: K738276

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on **10/16/2020** converting

ATLANTIC PACIFIC EQUIPMENT, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

ATLANTIC PACIFIC EQUIPMENT, LLC

a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.



WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 10/16/2020.



Brit Raffreyer

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

ATLANTIC PACIFIC EQUIPMENT, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A GEORGIA CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code)

Article 1

The name of the corporation is Atlantic Pacific Equipment, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"). Its jurisdiction of incorporation is the State of Georgia.

Article 2

The Corporation elects to become a limited liability company in the State of Delaware. The name of the Corporation shall be Atlantic Pacific Equipment, LLC.

Article 3

This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective upon filing (the "Effective Time").

Anicle 4

The election to become a Delaware limited liability company was made, and the associated plan of conversion was adopted, in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1109.3(c) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, as amended, pursuant to the unanimous written consents of each member of the board of directors of the Corporation and the shareholders of the Corporation.

Article 5

The authority of the Corporation's registered agent to accept service on its behalf has been revoked as of the Effective Time, and the Georgia Secretary of State is irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process on the Corporation in any action or proceeding to enforce any liability or obligation of the Corporation arising prior to the Effective Time.

Article 6

A copy of any service of process, delivered to the Georgia Secretary of State, may be mailed to the Corporation at the following address:

Atlantic Pacific Equipment, Inc. Attn: Jeffery B. Davis, CEO 1455 Old Alabama Road, Suite # 100 Roswell, Georgia 30076

4843-7866-3834 v. 2

Anick 2

The Corporation shall notify the Georgia Secretary of State of any change in, or modification to, the Corporation's mailing address.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this October <u>16</u>, 2020.

ATLANTIC PACIFIC EQUIPMENT, INC., a Georgia corporation

By:

Name: Jeffery B. Davis

Title: CEO

48847868-1834 - 3





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "ATLANTIC PACIFIC EQUIPMENT, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATLANTIC

PACIFIC EQUIPMENT, INC." TO "ATLANTIC PACIFIC EQUIPMENT,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2020, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

3902209 8100F SR# 20207863854

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC SECONDY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203876191

Date: 10-16-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:16 AM 10/16/2020 FILED 09:16 AM 10/16/2020 SR 20207863854 - File Number 3902209

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Georgia .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is October 27, 1997
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Atlantic Pacific Equipment, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Atlantic Pacific Equipment, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the thday of, A.D2020
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Jeffery B. Davis
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ATLANTIC

PACIFIC EQUIPMENT, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

3902209 8100F SR# 20207863854

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victory in Busines, Security of State >

Authentication: 203876191

Date: 10-16-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:16 AM 10/16/2020
FILED 09:16 AM 10/16/2020
SR 20207863854 - File Number 3902209

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liabi	ility company is Atlantic Pacific Equipr	nent, LLC
2. locate	d at 1675 South State Street, St	limited liability company in the State	e of Delaware is (street),
in the	City of Dover	, Zip Code 19901	. The
	ty company may be served is	Ву:	
		Authorized Pers	on
		Name; Jeffery B. Davis	
		Print or Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 10/20/2020